

CDSL/CS/NSE/AJ/2023/26

January 31, 2023

The Manager, Listing Compliance Department, National Stock Exchange of India Ltd, Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400051.

Symbol: CDSL ISIN: INE736A01011

Sub: Scheduling of Conference Call to be held on February 03, 2023.

Re: Disclosure under Regulation 30 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 [SEBI Listing Regulations].

Dear Sir/Madam,

This is to inform you that pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI Listing Regulations, Central Depository Services (India) Limited ["**CDSL**"] has scheduled a Conference Call on Friday, February 03, 2023, at 12:00 p.m. (IST). The details of the aforesaid Scheduled Conference Call is attached herewith for your reference.

The above information is also available on the website of the Company: <u>www.cdslindia.com</u>

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully, **For Central Depository Services (India) Limited**

Nilay Shah Group Company Secretary & Head Legal ACS No.: A20586

Encl: As above





Central Depository Services (India) Ltd

Q3FY23 Conference Call Invite

We are pleased to host, on behalf of **Central Depository Services (India) Ltd**, a **conference call for analysts and investors on Friday**, **3**rd **February 2023**, **at 12:00 pm (IST)** following the announcement of financial results for the quarter ended December 2022.

The call will be initiated with a brief management discussion on earnings performance followed by an interactive Question & Answer session. Management will be represented by

- Director & Chief Executive Officer
- **Girish Amesara** Chief Financial Officer
- Sunil Alvares Managing Director & Chief Executive Officer, CDSL Ventures Ltd
- **Ramkumar K** Chief of Business Development and New Projects
- Amit Mahajan Chief Technology Officer
- Nayana Ovalekar Chief Regulatory Officer
- **Vinay Madan** Chief Risk Officer
- Direction Strate Chief Data & Operations Officer
- Swaroopkumar Gothi Vice President
- Nilesh Kittur Assistant Vice President

Details of conference call

Date	:	Friday, 3 rd February 2023
Time	:	12:00 PM IST 2:30 PM HK/SG 6:30 AM UK 1:30 AM US (EST)
Call leader	:	Praveen Agarwal, Axis Capital

Country	Dial-in
Primary number	+91 22 6280 1145
Secondary number	+91 22 7115 8046
International dial-in	
- Hong Kong	800 964 448
- Singapore	800 101 2045
- UK	0 808 101 1573
- USA	1 866 746 2133

Pre-register to avoid wait time:

https://services.choruscall.in/DiamondPassRegistration/register?confirmationNumber=5808494&linkSecurityString=1ca73832ca

For further information, please contact:

Praveen Agarwal	Amit Jain
ED – BFSI	VP – BFSI
Institutional Equity Research	Institutional Equity Research
Axis Capital	Axis Capital
Board: +91 22 4325 2525	Board: +91 22 4325 2525
Mobile: +91 9820314344	Mobile: +91 9899024179
Email: praveen.agarwal@axiscap.in	Email: amit1.jain@axiscap.in